
Reynolds East District Tile Rehabilitation Phase 1 Project  Addendum No. 1 
 

Addendum No. 1 

Contract Documents and Project Specifications for Reynolds East District Tile 

 Rehabilitation Project Phase 1 

September 28, 2012 

 

Correction No. 1.   Notice to Bidders. The date of the bid opening on the notice to Bidders is incorrect, 

the Bids will be opened on October 9, 2012 at the time and place noted in the Contract Documents. 

Change No. 1 Instructions to Bidders No. 14  Bids to Remain subject to Acceptance.  The time for 

acceptance is extended by this change from 45 days to 90 days. 

Change No. 2  Instructions to Bidders No. 15.6- Award of Contract.  This section as written in the 

Contract Documents is hereby deleted and the following substituted:  If the Contract is awarded, Owner 

will give successful Bidder a Notice of Award Within three days of the Board Meeting at which the award 

is made.  Should there be reasons the Contract cannot be awarded within the specified period, the time 

may be extended by mutual agreement between the Owner and the Bidder. 

Change No. 3 Instructions to Bidders No. 17.1-Signing of Agreement. The Successful Bidder shall have 

ten (10) Business days to sign and deliver the signed agreement and required Bonds.  

Clarification No. 1-  Proposal Form ( Page 11 of Contract Documents)  For purposes of compliance with 

the required time to start work after issuance of the notice to proceed,  Placement of orders for 

structures will be deemed to have started work, provided that filed work is begun as soon as practicable 

after structures are ready.  

Clarification No.2- General.  Erosion and Sediment Control.  The Contractor will be responsible for 

conducting his operation and supplying any tools, labor, equipment and materials that will be required 

to ensure that sediment does not leave the construction site or is introduced into the tile system by the 

work or his operations.  Discharge from any required dewatering will be required to be filtered, and the 

work shall be left each day in such a way that sediment will not be discharged off-site.  This work will not 

be paid for separately, but shall be considered as included in the cost of each structure and repair 

individually. 

Change No. 4- SP 17 and SP 18 and Plan Details.  Under both Special Provisions 17 and 18, all aggregate 

backfill will be ¾ inch washed gravel.  Delete use of both CA-6 and CA-18 materials and make the noted 

substitution of materials. 


